As Engrossed: 2/23/95

1		A D:11										
2	•	<b>A Bill</b>	ACT 730 OF 1995									
3	Regular Session, 1995		HOUSE BILL 1451									
4	By: Representative McJunkin											
5												
6	Т		1									
7	For An Act To Be Entitled											
8		SH A TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (										
9		CENSE REINSTATED FOR NON-D	OWI OFFENSES;									
10	AND FOR OTHER PURP	'OSES."										
11 12		Subtitle										
12		TO ESTABLISH A TWENTY-FIVE	7									
14		(\$25.00) FEE TO HAVE A DRI	-									
15		REINSTATED FOR NON-DWI										
16	OFFENSES											
17	0112.022											
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENE	RAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE	OF ARKANSAS:									
19												
20	SECTION 1. The Off	ice of Driver Services sha	ll charge a fee of twenty-									
21	five dollars (\$25.00) for	reinstating a driver's li	cense suspended because of									
22	a conviction for any viol	ation or offense other tha	n a violation of §§5-65-103									
23	or 5-65-303. All proceed	s remitted to the Office o	f Driver Services pursuant									
24	to the provisions of this	act shall be deposited to	the Arkansas State Police									
25	Retirement Fund.											
26												
27	SECTION 2. All pro-	visions of this act of a g	eneral and permanent nature									
28	are amendatory to the Ark	ansas Code of 1987 Annotat	ed and the Arkansas Code									
29	Revision Commission shall	incorporate the same in t	he Code.									
30												
31	SECTION 3. If any	provision of this act or t	he application thereof to									
32	any person or circumstanc	e is held invalid, such in	validity shall not affect									
33	other provisions or appli	cations of the act which c	an be given effect without									
34	the invalid provision or	application, and to this e	nd the provisions of this									
35	act are declared to be se	verable.										
36												

## As Engrossed: 2/23/95

1	5	SECTION 4.	All	laws	and	parts	of	laws	in	conflict	with	this	act	are
2	hereby	repealed.												
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11						/s/Rep	p. N	IcJun}	cin					
12														
13						APPROV	ΈD:	3-22	-95					
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														
21														
22														
23														
24														
25														
26														
27														
28														
29														
30														
31														
32														
33														
34														
35														